
Table 1 

Summary of Proposed Amendments to the 2025-2028 TIP (Amendment 2026-02) 

 

Urban 

Area Project ID 

 

Project 

Sponsor Project Description 

Project 

Needs 

Type 

Source of 

Federal 

Funds 

Net Change in Cost  

 

State ID Federal State Local Total 

Change 

Reasons 

New Projects 

Milwaukee 014-25-008 (None) Waukesha 

(City) 

Replacement of a Fixed-Route Bus for 

Waukesha Metro Transit 

TP FTA 5337 $540,046 $0 $135,012 $675,058 Funding 

Change 

 Subtotal $540,046 $0 $135,012 $675,058  

New Projects 

Milwaukee 014-25-130 1060-56-00 State of 

Wisconsin 

Preliminary Engineering for the 

Reconstruction of IH 94 from Willow 

Glen Rd in Jefferson County to Zoo 

Interchange (26.71 mi) 

HP None $0 $25,000,000 $0 $25,000,000 New Project 

Milwaukee 014-25-131 (None) Waukesha 

County 

Reconstruction with Additional Lanes of 

CTH K (Lisbon Rd) from CTH JK to 

Brookfield Rd (5.9 mi) 

HI None $0 $0 $850,000 $850,000 New Project 

Milwaukee 014-25-132 (None) Waukesha 

(City) 

Replacement Boiler for Transit Center for 

Waukesha Metro Transit 

TP FTA 5339 $32,000 $0 $8,000 $40,000 New Project 

Milwaukee 014-25-133 (None) Waukesha 

(City) 

Purchase of NTD Ridership and 

Certification Software for Waukesha 

Metro Transit 

TP FTA 5339 $32,000 $0 $8,000 $40,000 New Project 

Milwaukee 014-25-134 (None) Waukesha 

(City) 

Purchase of Paratransit Bus for Waukesha 

Metro Transit 

TI FTA 5339 $126,732 $0 $31,683 $158,415 New Project 

Milwaukee 014-25-135 (None) Waukesha 

(City) 

Transit Center Office Remodel for 

Waukesha Metro Transit 

TP FTA 5339 $32,000 $0 $8,000 $40,000 New Project 

 Subtotal $222,732  $25,000,000  $905,683  $26,128,415   

 Total $762,778  $25,000,000  $1,040,695  $26,803,473   

 

Source: SEWRPC, 01/2026  



Table 2 

Funding Changes to 2025-2028 TIP Resulting from Amendment 2026-02 

 

Type of Change Number of Projects 

Federal Cost 

(before amendment) 

Federal Cost 

(after amendment) 

Change 

(Federal) 

Total Cost 

(before amendment) 

Total Cost 

(after amendment) Change (Total) 

Existing Project 1 $0.51 $1.05 $0.54 $0.64 $1.32 $0.68 

New Project 6 $0 $0.22 $0.22 $0 $26.13 $26.13 

Total 7 $0.51 $1.27 $0.76 $0.64 $27.44 $26.80 

 

Note: All costs in millions. 

Source: SEWRPC, 01/2026 

 

 

 

 

 

 


